
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Washington Dulles International Airport

August  2009  -  July   2010

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International
Transborder

Domestic
International
Transborder

Aircraft Operations

-      7.4
       1.7

     100.0

-      1.4
       0.0
-      3.7

 90,913
 31,630

 2

 152,487
 0

 10,656

 98,180
 31,090

 1

 154,706
 0

 11,060

Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  334,801

Passengers

Total - Air Carrier

Total - Regional

 122,545

 163,143

 129,271

 165,766

-      5.2

-      1.6

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Scheduled
Chartered

Total - Domestic Air Carrier

Total - International Air Carrier

Total - Transborder Air Carrier

 5,436,992

 2,909,776

 0

 5,425,972
 11,020

 2,898,732
 11,044

 0
 0

-      1.3
      30.0

       3.6
      11.0

       0.0
       0.0

 10,835,563
 22,177

 5,838,631
 22,056

 0
 0

 10,978,709
 17,065

 5,635,976
 19,871

 0
 0

 5,409,591
 11,157

 2,939,899
 11,012

 0
 0

 5,420,748

 2,950,911

 0

 10,857,740

 5,860,687

 0

 10,995,774

 5,655,847

 0

-      1.3

       3.6

       0.0

 243,400  252,886 -      3.8
 42,288  42,151        0.3

 285,688  295,037 -      3.2Total - Commercial 

Domestic
International

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 48,462
 651

 48,907
 686

-      0.9
-      5.1

Non-Commercial:

 344,630 -      2.9

 49,113  49,593 -      1.0Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,445,350  8,394,921  16,785,824        0.3 16,840,271
 3,141,852  3,166,873  6,155,944        2.5 6,308,725International

Total - Commercial  11,587,202  11,561,794  23,148,996  22,941,768        0.9

Total - Non-Commercial  75,357  77,172  152,529  142,368        7.1

 151,360
 1,169

 140,926
 1,442

       7.4
-     18.9

 76,640
 532

 74,720
 637

Grand Total - Passengers  23,301,525  23,084,136        0.9 11,638,966 11,662,559

Total - Air Carrier  8,346,768  8,371,659  16,718,427  16,651,621        0.4

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  3,240,434  3,190,135  6,430,569  6,290,147        2.2

Domestic
International
Transborder

 3,008,358
 0

 232,076

 2,974,173
 0

 215,962

 5,982,531
 0

 448,038

 5,790,050
 0

 500,097

       3.3
       0.0

-     10.4

Regional:
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Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    

Domestic
International

Domestic
International

 4,413
 4,774

 126,870
 191,709

 4,475
 7,423

 121,407
 156,655

 2,332
 2,233

 64,970
 105,773

 2,081
 2,540

 61,900
 85,936

-      1.4
-     35.7

       4.5
      22.4

 9,186

 318,580

 11,898

 278,062

Mail:

Freight + Express:

 4,565

 170,743

 4,621

 147,836

-     22.8

      14.6

Grand Total - Cargo  327,766  289,961 175,309 152,457       13.0

 131,283  125,882 67,303 63,981Domestic
 196,483  164,079

       4.3
      19.7 108,006 88,476

TonnesCargo -

International

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 

Mail:

Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




